NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT OF THE CITY OF HARKER HEIGHTS

Notice is hereby given that, beginning at 6:00 P.M. on April 17, 2019, and continuing from day to day thereafter if necessary, the Zoning Board of Adjustment of the City of Harker Heights, Texas, will hold a meeting at the Harker Heights Municipal Building at 305 Miller's Crossing, Harker Heights, Texas, 76548. The subjects to be considered and acted upon are listed in the following agenda:

AGENDA

- **I.** Convene and establish a quorum.
- II. Swear In Board Members.
- **III.** Elect Officers for Zoning Board of Adjustments.
- **IV.** Approval of Minutes from April 18, 2018 meeting.
- **V.** Public Hearing:
 - 1. ZBA19-01 Conduct a public hearing to discuss and consider a request for variance from the Harker Heights Code of Ordinances, Section 155.020 (5) Accessory Structure; to allow for a small accessory structure and a prefabricated covered storage for a motorhome on a non-permanent foundation, both located in front of the rear façade of the residence on property described as Lot Nineteen (19), Block Four (4), Broken Arrow Lake Estates, Second Section, in the City of Harker Heights, according to the plat of record in Cabinet A, Slide 173-C, Plat Records of Bell County, Texas, generally located at 4222 Broken Arrow Drive, Harker Heights, Bell County, Texas.
- VI. Staff Comments.

 VII. Adjournment.

 Posted: April 12, 2019

 Time: 10:00 A.M.

 Tiffany Dake

Tiffany Dake Administrative Assistant, Planning & Development